The world’s leading sustainability consultancy
33
Environmental Impact Assessment
for a Gas-fired Independent Power
Plant to Support Saldanha Steel and
Other Industries in Saldanha Bay,
Western Cape
         Final Report: V1

SAHRA South African Heritage Resources Agency
SDFP Spatial Development Framework Plan
S&EIR Scoping and Environmental Impact Report
TNPA Transnet National Ports Authority
ToR Terms of Reference
WCDM West Coast District Municipality
WML Waste Management Licence
PROJECT MAIN FEATURES IN COMPLIANCE WITH EIA GUIDELINES
SUMMARY OF INFORMATION INCLUDED IN THE REPORT
GENERAL SITE INFORMATION
Affected Farm Portions
The two properties on which the proposed power plant site is located are
detailed in Table 1.1.
Properties which are intersected by the power plant footprint
Farm Name Portion Number Parcel Number SG Code
Yzervarkensrug 129 Remaining Extent W014C04600000000012900000
Jackels kloof 195 2 W014C04600000000019500002
The proposed pipeline corridor intersects with the properties as listed in Table
1.2.
Properties which are intersected by the pipeline corridor
Farm Name Portion
Number
Parcel
Number
Landowner SG Code
None 0 1185 Transnet W014C046000000001185000000
STATE LAND 196 0 196 Transnet W014C046000000000196000000
Farm 195 195 0 Transnet W014C046000000000195000001
Farm 195 7 195 Transnet W014C046000000000195000070
Farm 195 1 195 AMSA W014C046000000000195000010
Jackals Kloof 195 2 195 AMSA W014C046000000000195000020
None 0 1132 AMSA W014C046000000001132000000
YZERVARKENSRUG
129
0 129 AMSA W014C046000000000129000001
The proposed feeder transmission line from the power plant to ArcelorMittal
Steel intersects with the properties as listed in Table 1.3.
Properties which are intersected by proposed feeder transmission line from
the power plant to ArcelorMittal Steel